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Section 290.105  Standardbred Racing at County Fairs or Other Venues 

a)	A county fair or other venue, upon approval of the Department, may conduct harness races with Illinois conceived and foaled standardbred purse supplements in compliance with the conditions set forth in this Section. 

b)	The president and secretary, or his/her authorized representative, of the racing event claiming benefits of any distribution from the Illinois Standardbred Breeders Fund shall file with the Department, within 7 days after the last racing day, a document stating the amount of purses contributed by the county fair or other venue, the names and addresses of those owners who received Illinois Standardbred Breeders Fund purse money and the amount each horse owner received. 

c)	All races that receive funds from the Illinois Standardbred Breeders Fund must be conducted in accordance with the rules of the United States Trotting Association. 

(Source:  Amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 7679, effective June 8, 2001) 
